Stage

2a
2b

2c

10
11
12
13
13 sp

14
15

16
17

18

19

NOTES:

10-16 MAY

Stage Name

Newtonmore- Kingussie

Kingussie - RSPB Insh Marshes
RSPB Insh Marshes - Uath
Lochans

Uath Lochans to Kincraig

Kincraig to Aviemore
Aviemore to Boat of Garten

Boat of Garten to Nethy Bridge
Nethy Bridge to Grantown-on-
Spey

Grantown-on-Spey to Cromdale
Cromdale to Cragganmore
Cragganmore to Blacksboat
Blacksboat to Tamdhu Station
Tamdhu to Carron

Carron to Aberlour

Aberlour to Craigellachie
Dufftown Spur (to Craigellachie)

Craigellachie to Boat o' Brig
Boat o' Brig to Aultderg [P]

[P} at Aultberg to Fochabers
Fochabers to Spey Bay

Spey bay To Portgordon

Portgordon to Buckie

Spey in May - crowd challenge

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/christianaid-spey-in-may

Start

Car park on Glen road, Newtonmore

Free Church Car Park Kingussie

Insh Marshes RSPB car park
Car park at Uath Lochans (OS grid ref:
NH835023)

Alvie and Insh Church
Parking next to Aviemore Police Station

Parking at Boat of Garten station

Abernethy Church
Inverallan Church
Cromdale Park [P]
Ballindalloch Parking
Parking at Blacksboat
Parking at Tamdhu Station
Parking at Carron

Aberlour Parish Church
Parking at Dufftown Station

Craigellachie Speyside Way car park

Parking at Boat o Brig
Parking next to waterfall at Aultderg (OS
grid ref: NJ336565)

Bellie Church

Spey Bay dolphin centre

Porgordon Harbour

Finish

Free Church Car Park Kingussie

Insh Marshes RSPB car park
Car park at Uath Lochans (OS grid
ref: NH835023)

Alvie and Insh Church
Parking next to Aviemore Police
Station

Parking at Boat of Garten station

Abernethy Church

Inverallan Church
Cromdale Park [P]
Ballindalloch Parking
Parking at Blacksboat
Parking at Tamdhu Station
Parking at Carron

Aberlour Parish Church

Craigellachie Speyside Way car park

Craigellachie Speyside Way car park

Parking at Boat o Brig
Parking next to waterfall at
Aultderg (OS grid ref: NJ336565)

Bellie Church
Spey Bay dolphin centre

Porgordon Harbour
Speyside Way/Moray Coastal Trail
car park

1 Stages can be walked in either direction, this map goes with the flow of the river for ease of illustration only

Distance (miles,

one-way)

TBC

29

1.7

6.1

3.2

6.1

6.1

3.7

2.3

2.6

3.4

2.5

3.9

7.2

3.6

1.8

5.3

3.5

1.8

Link to Route Map

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/01-newtonmore-to-
kingussie/206213181/?share=%7Ezpsjhes4%2440sshf3w
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/02-a-kingussie-to-insch-
marshes-rspb/206229697/?share=%7Ezpsmrgvn%2440sshfn4

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/02-b-rspb-insh-marshes-to-
parking-at-uath-lochans-nh835023/206231371/?share=%7Ezpsmdhvk%244osshfat

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/02-c-uath-lochans-to-alvie-
insch-church/206237042/?share=%7Ezpspfrdc%244osshfcr

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/03-kincraig-to-
aviemore/206237048/?share=%7Ezpspfumm%244osshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/04-aviemore-to-boat-of-
garten/206237049/?share=%7Ezpspfvhg%244osshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/05-boat-of-garden-to-
abernethy-church/206237043/?share=%7Ezpspfs3v%244osshfcr

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/06-nethy-bridge-to-
grantown-on-spey/206237056/?share=%7Ezpspfyut%244osshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/07-grantown-to-
cromdale/206237041/?share=%7Ezpspfr7t%244osshfcr

(Along official Speyside Way a possibility; but also a possiblity of revised route nearer
river with Advie as another point to break it up)
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/09-cragganmore-to-
blacksboat/206237051/?share=%7Ezpspfwlz%2440sshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/10-blacksboat-to-tamdhu-
station/206237054/?share=%7Ezpspfxxp%244osshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/11-tamdhu-to-
carron/206237044/?share=%7Ezpspfsev¥%2440sshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/12-carron-to-
aberlour/206237053/?share=%7Ezpspfxym%244osshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/13-aberlour-to-
craigellachie/206237046/?share=%7Ezpspftwe%2440sshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/13-sp-dufftown-spur-to-
craigellachie/206237893/?share=%7Ezpspwywv%2440sshfcx
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/14-craigellachie-to-boat-o-
brig/206237045/?share=%7Ezpspft34%2440sshfcr

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/15-boat-o-brig-to-aultderg-
p-/206237039/?share=%7Ezpspfq9g%2440sshfcr

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/16-p-at-aultberg-to-bellie-
church-fochabers/206237058/?share=%7Ezpspfzlm%2440sshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/17-fochabers-to-spey-
bay/206237040/?share=%7Ezpspfagg%244osshfcr
https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/18-spey-bay-to-
portgordon/206237052/?share=%7Ezpspfwot%2440sshfcr

https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/19-portgordon-to-
buckie/206237047/?share=%7Ezpspfubt%244osshfcr

2 Longer stages can be split up and walked halfway and back - the stages only run from Car Park to Car park just in case it's possible (with Covid regulations) to do walks one-way with two cars
3 All stages subject to revision, especially where | suggestions from those with better local knowledge than | have! Contact Andrew Kimmitt if you';ve ideas for improvements akimmitt@churchofscotland.org.uk

07752306462


about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank

