

Spey in May - crowd challenge

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/christianaid-spey-in-may

Stage	Stage Name	Start	Finish	Distance (miles, one-way)	Link to Route Map
1	Newtonmore- Kingussie	Car park on Glen road, Newtonmore	Free Church Car Park Kingussie	2.9	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/01-newtonmore-to-kingussie/206213181/?share=%7Ezpsjhes4%244osshf3w
-	Newtonniore kingussie	car park on dien road, Newtoninore	Tree endren eur Fark kingussie	2.3	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/02-a-kingussie-to-insch-
2a	Kingussie - RSPB Insh Marshes	Free Church Car Park Kingussie	Insh Marshes RSPB car park	1.7	marshes-rspb/206229697/?share=%7Ezpsmrgvn%244osshfn4
	RSPB Insh Marshes - Uath		Car park at Uath Lochans (OS grid		https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/02-b-rspb-insh-marshes-to-
2b	Lochans	Insh Marshes RSPB car park Car park at Uath Lochans (OS grid ref:	ref: NH835023)	6.1	parking-at-uath-lochans-nh835023/206231371/?share=%7Ezpsmdhvk%244osshfat
2c	Uath Lochans to Kincraig	NH835023)	Alvie and Insh Church	3.2	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/02-c-uath-lochans-to-alvie-insch-church/206237042/?share=%7Ezpspfrdc%244osshfcr
	G	•	Parking next to Aviemore Police		https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/03-kincraig-to-
3	Kincraig to Aviemore	Alvie and Insh Church	Station	7	aviemore/206237048/?share=%7Ezpspfumm%244osshfcr
					https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/04-aviemore-to-boat-of-
4	Aviemore to Boat of Garten	Parking next to Aviemore Police Station	Parking at Boat of Garten station	6.1	garten/206237049/?share=%7Ezpspfvhg%244osshfcr
_					https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/05-boat-of-garden-to-
5	Boat of Garten to Nethy Bridge	Parking at Boat of Garten station	Abernethy Church	5	abernethy-church/206237043/?share=%7Ezpspfs3v%244osshfcr
6	Nethy Bridge to Grantown-on-	Alexandelles Charach	Landa and Harar Channella	6.4	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/06-nethy-bridge-to-
6	Spey	Abernethy Church	Inverallan Church	6.1	grantown-on-spey/206237056/?share=%7Ezpspfyut%244osshfcr https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/07-grantown-to-
7	Grantown-on-Spey to Cromdale	Inverallan Church	Cromdale Park [P]	3.7	cromdale/206237041/?share=%7Ezpspfr7t%244osshfcr
,	Grantown on spey to cromdate	miveralian enarch	cromadic rank [r]	3.7	(Along official Speyside Way a possibility; but also a possiblity of revised route nearer
8**	Cromdale to Cragganmore	Cromdale Park [P]	Ballindalloch Parking	TBC	river with Advie as another point to break it up)
					https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/09-cragganmore-to-
9	Cragganmore to Blacksboat	Ballindalloch Parking	Parking at Blacksboat	2	blacksboat/206237051/?share=%7Ezpspfwlz%244osshfcr
10	Blacksboat to Tamdhu Station	Parking at Blacksboat	Parking at Tamdhu Station	2.3	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/10-blacksboat-to-tamdhu- station/206237054/?share=%7Ezpspfxxp%244osshfcr
10	Blacksboat to Tamana Station	Tarking at Diacksboat	Turking at Turkina Station	2.3	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/11-tamdhu-to-
11	Tamdhu to Carron	Parking at Tamdhu Station	Parking at Carron	2.6	carron/206237044/?share=%7Ezpspfsev%244osshfcr
4.2	Constants About	Dealise of Course	Alexade on Bertiele Charach	2.4	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/12-carron-to-
12	Carron to Aberlour	Parking at Carron	Aberlour Parish Church	3.4	aberlour/206237053/?share=%7Ezpspfxym%244osshfcr https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/13-aberlour-to-
13	Aberlour to Craigellachie	Aberlour Parish Church	Craigellachie Speyside Way car park	2.5	craigellachie/206237046/?share=%7Ezpspftwe%244osshfcr
	J		, , , , ,		https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/13-sp-dufftown-spur-to-
13 sp	Dufftown Spur (to Craigellachie)	Parking at Dufftown Station	Craigellachie Speyside Way car park	3.9	craigellachie/206237893/?share=%7Ezpspwywv%244osshfcx
1.4	Cusinella ship to Doot al Duia	Curicalla chia Cuancida Wanasa wa di	Davisian at Dant a Dair	7.2	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/14-craigellachie-to-boat-o-
14	Craigellachie to Boat o' Brig	Craigellachie Speyside Way car park	Parking at Boat o Brig	7.2	<u>brig/206237045/?share=%7Ezpspft34%244osshfcr</u>
4.5	0		Parking next to waterfall at	2.6	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/15-boat-o-brig-to-aultderg-
15	Boat o' Brig to Aultderg [P]	Parking at Boat o Brig Parking next to waterfall at Aultderg (OS	Aultderg (OS grid ref: NJ336565)	3.6	p-/206237039/?share=%7Ezpspfq9g%244osshfcr
16	[P] at Aultberg to Fochabers	grid ref: NJ336565)	Bellie Church	1.8	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/16-p-at-aultberg-to-bellie- church-fochabers/206237058/?share=%7Ezpspfzlm%244osshfcr
10	[F] at Authorg to Focilabers	grid rei. NJ550505)	beille Church	1.0	https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/17-fochabers-to-spey-
17	Fochabers to Spey Bay	Bellie Church	Spey Bay dolphin centre	5.3	bay/206237040/?share=%7Ezpspfggg%244osshfcr
			•		https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/18-spey-bay-to-
18	Spey bay To Portgordon	Spey Bay dolphin centre	Porgordon Harbour	3.5	portgordon/206237052/?share=%7Ezpspfwot%244osshfcr
			Speyside Way/Moray Coastal Trail		https://www.outdooractive.com/en/route/hiking-route/19-portgordon-to-
19	Portgordon to Buckie	Porgordon Harbour	car park	1.8	buckie/206237047/?share=%7Ezpspfubt%244osshfcr

NOTES: 1 Stages can be walked in either direction, this map goes with the flow of the river for ease of illustration only

² Longer stages can be split up and walked halfway and back - the stages only run from Car Park to Car park just in case it's possible (with Covid regulations) to do walks one-way with two cars

³ All stages subject to revision, especially where I suggestions from those with better local knowledge than I have! Contact Andrew Kimmitt if you';ve ideas for improvements akimmitt@churchofscotland.org.uk 07752306462